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RELATIONSHIF CODE

B515001 143

€

:"To: BANK OF AMERICA TEXAS, N.A. (“BANK") -

~

. reverse side of this card and the receipt of two keys.”,

(-

REY DEFDGIT ¢ @.GR

" The lessees, by signing below, acknowledge and agree to>tﬁe ter?s of the lease contract on the

" Authorized signatures, ____ 1 - required for access.

/

J

~ LESSEE

SIGNATURES

ELMER H BRLMET ING

WELVA £ BRUNETING

7 i .
?Té/ﬁ’é%/?/}? Mﬁ»&z‘;ﬁ?

LESSEE'S NAME

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

|
20p-30-6305 }
\

+.'| LESSEE'S NAME

|_ELMER H BRIBSTING N 0
HESIDEN_CE ADDRESS - PHONE NO.
| 13630 PINFROCK HOMRTON X 77075 713-54-5391
+ .. |.BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE NO.
D‘RI\/ER'E LICENSE N.UMBER STATE BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME
1 Q3911051 4 03-29-31 gL /1000 RIKKERS
‘1. | LESSEE'S NAME SOCIAI SFCURITY NO
| HELUA £ PRUNSTING @ | 481-3D-4EE5
e . F.lE‘SI!]ENCE ADDRES% PHONE NO.
| 13530 PINERGEK : HOUSTOR ¥ 77879 T123-454-4394
BUSINESS ADDRESS PHONE NO.
: DRIVEA'S LICENSE NUMBER STATE BIRTH DATE BIRTH PLACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME
’ 3 10-28-¢ HOBLRECH

@

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

RESIDENCE ADDRESS

——

PHONE NO. /f

“:| BUSINESS ADDRESS®

/

PHONE NOs

DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER™

STATE

BIRTH DATE I

BIRTH PLACE

MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME

| LESSEE'S NAME

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
. L4

RESIDENCE ADDRESS M PHONE NO.

'BUSINESS ADDRESS / PHONE NO.

i DRIVER'S LICENSE W STATE BIRTH DATE . ] BIRTH PLACE MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME
EXPLAIN TO CUSTOMER
© Unpaid Rent [3-Power of Attorney
; 3"Entrance Procedure / [ ! ,’} [@"Procedure for Deceased
k [I"Co-Lessee or Deputy Relationship A d-Lessee
t
- EI,Bllhng Procedure ."/_ L7 ‘Co-Lessee
i O Procedure if keys are lost - 3 Deputy

.. [FrepareD BY:
| D ROWMROLG

DATE RECEIVED

SURRENDER OF SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

ed, contract is terminated, and this box is relinquished.

LESSEE

DATE

| certify that all property placed in the above numbered safe deposit box covered by this contréct
has been lawfully withdrawn therefrom; all liability of said Bank therefor is released and discharg-

&

s, 262150 1/93 (R 4/85)

CUSTOMER

SAFE DEPOSIT CONTRACT

~— T

P5001
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-.manner “and upon llkaﬂxce)ast prescrived tor the'dle Gtreal propery under dedd of frusl Bursuadit to Sectioh 51.002 of the Tg!

~
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NN ‘ )
CONTRACT FOR

é%c_\ ?LEASE OF SAFE DEPOSIT BOXATOUINDIVIDUALAICO-LESSEES, G AAE 0T
CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP OR UNINCORPORATED ASSOCIATION

ot
Tt R ST A A

In conmderatlon of fhe remal as provlded for Herein, Jhe Les.‘oc é cs 05 na%c n \h r vg_]rs :g;ew P‘ t1 :‘:na]rd }era‘%: Leg‘slg )] ﬂave this
date leased from Bank of America Texas, N.& lhe "Banx ‘) the num Y 153 p'osﬂ & ox") | r‘&acated oh thetevérse ::mh is Tard fo'r g%é’%d
of one year, subject to the foliowing terms and mndmons

N

nell g trantoee o Lot e oooeot ot Losssna b () e b

(1) The relationship of the Bank and Lessee shall be that pilandtord-ang fenen apd tpg_ng_miaid liabilities efthe:partiesias iset dorthghereln
shall be governed accordingly. Lessee shall be deemed in law for all purposes m ba in possession of the Box and the canten?s thereof during the
existence of this Leass. In the 'e'vén“TH xdi,scﬁp(ed jointly by or tar two or more persons Titis distifcty” unders\ooéand Hgreed ‘thar e lerm

Lessea, as.used herein, shall me‘h 84 oﬁg& 5ns separately,_and.except.as othlarwise. provided by. the rg‘ﬁf{:he of._sach such_person shall

. be treated as Lesses to the same extent as though each alone had been named as Lessea. Each such Lessee shall have equal access rights to 1ha

Box (only two keys, pér box -3 or more lessees). The Bank shall have.no responslmnty"lor any items removed from a ]olmly leased Box by any Lessee,
egargless. cf.who.owns such.itoms..or_for. any.damage_to.any 1.essee’s. prcpeny_nccuung,asa tesult of access fo the.Box by another.Lessee. |

The Bank shall have no duty to determine whether any Lessee has died. T*:e.'s;rvwmg co-Lessee shall immediately nolify tha Bank if an\l
oL essae digs. In the absence of such nofice, each time the Box Is opaned by 2 coBs: see, such co-Lessee warrants and represents to the Bank lhat

theother co-tesses arealiverThe deathvionetotessee oradispute or d|sagreamem botwesmnrco:Lessess-shaltnat indtethe-Bank's authomy
o allow one co-Lessee to withdraw the contents of the Box unilaterally, provided thal in such event the Bank may at ifs ophon but shall not be
pbligated to, require that the contents ot the Box be released jointly to the heirs or p 1 natives of the d d co-Lessee and the

surviving Lessessin-thecase-of-a-deathrorjointly-to-the-co:Lessees -in-the casevi-adispute-ordisagreement-The-Bank-shafl not-be-obligated-td
equire such joint release, nor shall the Bank be liable for failure to requira same.

|___{2) Access to the Box by Lessee shall only be allowed when the vaults of the Bank are open. The Bank shall-fix the hours o opening and closmcg
g_véﬁl@aunig__rle‘gqng_mgymhol|y__(;_lg_§gJ_n_§gﬂ[daL Sunday, on any.national,_stale or Gily holiday, and_op any other g4y when, on
wccount of RobsTUR0STal 8r6wds, emergency, or, for any other reason, the Bank shall deem such closing prudent and proper. FuRhét.-the BaK
hall not be liable for, any delay vaused oy failure of vault doors or locks to operate. No person other than Lessee, a duly authonzed deputy,
bersons authonized under. Fexas |aw, including buf not limited {5 Sections 368, 36T, 36D and 46E &1 The Texas Probaté Tode: ar:

hgainst Lessee:-shall-have access to thg Box o ifs contents. . g
ey A

N
{3} Lessee hereby.aeknome:lges receirt 01 two 2 keys 5 to ihe Box. Lesses may not duplicate the keys. The Bank shall fetai
at all times rermain ignorant of fts contents. Subject to ihe terms hereot, the Box is considered rented until both keys thereto are returned to the Bank

hoKeyS AN ANy

Reteﬁhdn}by}i%é‘fﬁf’shc Reys mcmm anhUElEX‘nlfﬁhoh'ﬁﬂ!E’Wi I,be rpa‘nswm;as TENEWEIOf THISTLEas? of the'l Bm;;@:'aljomeryearjngw
of replacing the key-and/or jock oh the box shau ne pald by, (he Laesee upon such replacemem The Bank reserves the right ta require | Lessee lO gwe
the-Bank-wiitten nolice.o:-i anr- dorth Boxeanet L
DAVYTIRL _" Lf s 9;='e~.
(4} Annual rental on the Box spa!l be at a rate set by the Bank from lime {o time, but a change in such fate shall be eftective only 1or subsequen|
hanuat-renewa: 'nch bagin*aHbasﬁhm {30)-days-efter notice-of-auch change-in-rales-has-been-malled-o-kessee: s .

T 23R00A U2 |
(S} All e ntals are payable annually in advanca In the event the Lessee shall not pay such annual rental promptly w’xen due at sxpuraﬂon date,
helessee w ra'nanz 11aqam‘a‘ sufferance’and tessee shati'nat be‘par’mtxed‘access {0 the"Bex: Hf-the-Box rental is- dehnquenucr (GI mon(hs‘
he Bank after at least sixty (80) days notice by certified return receipt mail addressed to Lesses at his address shown on the books of the Bank may,
Rdelrnquen: rent i5- noLoaw --mhm (he,ume.specmed imaldnonce cpen.the Box ln.ihe presence. of.a.notacy public and 1wo.(2). emplovees at least
bre of whicr" 18 Bh ‘ofilcér oF ‘mbgeger of IE-BaRK'T Tne Bank willTAVEASAAine cofTBhts of the Box in detail pursuant (FEiat WBdsuty feporiing
nstruc:\lons ang place the'cantehts of the Box in a ‘sealed dnvelope or Tontaine 311 bearing the name of the Lessee. The Bank shall tiien hold the
Eantenis of the Boxigdbjectlca lien for ks rental, the cost of opening the Box and the damages in connection therewith. If such remtall costrand
Hamages are not paid within two E2) ,years from the date of opening the Box, the Bank may sell any part or all of the contents at public auction in ||k9
7 L§as?j,l‘op;r1‘(:t>de

ny ‘unauctioned contents of (he Box andfor any excess proceeds irom such sale shall be remiited to the state treasury pursuant to Chapiers 72
through-75-of the Texas Proper!y()ooe Fhe-Bank reserves the right-to-cancel any lzase after- tén-n()) days'-notice-by-mail- {o-the-address- ot 1hé
Lessee as reflected by lhe Bank records and return any unaamed rental for the unexpired tetm of the lease. If the Box Is pi’gsumé@ lnacnve"n'
acc,orﬁance with {be_proyisicns g %L the Chapler 73.0f the Texas Property.Cade, the sontents_of the Box shall be delivergd. to_the State Jreasurer i in
accordafitd Witk T eséiieat Brovisions €BL16rin’T Chapter 74 of the TeRdS" Propem}’(:ode ‘H‘wuv 22M 130 2 .4R0 ]

_.(S)YT.heNBox.ahau.not be.used.far.depasit.of any.any.intoxicating.liquors,.r becai illegal-sub: mnm',ﬂwarms..propenv.or an,sxploswe,or
destruchve Rtlife or any peﬁsnabie or offersive materials. Baialt 23033 l

4.17) Contenis of the Box must nol-ba enamlned -n public. areas-but-in rooms of-booths providad-by-the-Bank for | tha1-purpcse Lassea must
emove and replace hE'BEY Bhbuld an emplBYEcat the Bank handie the Box as an accommogation to the Lessee, the Bank'adfimednd: nabilm}
whatsoever 1of ; such action.

(8) Lessee may appo’;n{ a depuly who, in Lessse's slead. shall have full right of acce¥¥ to tha Box and its contents. In the [:Age of l:oﬂL?esg'é'egs
gll Lessees.must jointhe appommem.of adeputy. No. more than one deputy_may_be_appainted at ‘Ghe time. Tbe autharity ot a_deputy may.be
revoked af ahy IRrdtby Lessed! qr in he 6a86°01 té-Tessees! by oS8l ek, An ap’boﬁmmem of a deputy or tha revocalibifi i deputy's: euﬂ'(omy
musl be made to the Bank only on a form providad by the Bank for such purpose‘and must mast any other reasonable canditions required by me
Ban!s “The.Bank shalLnol be (equed 10 aceent an BRROIIIMGAT.oLIEyocation of a depuly.UNIess. such. requirements are giet, Lhe Bppoiniment.of 2
deputy shall terminate te upon the Bank's receipt of not ‘_uh'gé_'dea_lf_l,ﬁ aole Eéésee'qxa

( (9} If by any acl, wiil, decree o Pfocess amsl any.person having access S 10 the Box, the Bank is forbidden 10 aliow (he Box }o 0g opened by
such person, the Bank may U R o Afbersons il such act, wrii, decree or process be annulled. Shouldtha'Hank b&Xé2Ned with any wnt
ecree, or process whichdsquirgs-the Bangg toglipwpersons othef than Lessee o his duly-authorized deputy, acpess-1o theBax, therBank shall mcur
ho liability theretor and shaTl ot be 1 requwed m notify Lessee or any person of such access. Such Iega! process “Shall include, but | nol be limited 1o]
garmshmem attachment, executioR3adtch watrants. and Inlernal Revenue Senvite inquires; I8vids o warrdnts YinéBank Redd. not Inquire into me
vand(ly or sufficiency of such, progess; iand hall have na duty ta notity Lessee of the servics of any such pmcess .Lessee swall (;onntly and severaliy
m the case of co-Lessees) lncemnﬁ/ : anR or any lizbility the Bank incurs to any party in connection wnth us response to eny FStch process and
kshatl reimburse the Bank for expEiEes 443 c}aqes (including attorneys fees) arising trom! B 1oF3& Ehfél?‘.’ntd QEE"BWF\EW 16 such legal
process, 1f there are co-Lessees and service of process is made on only one Lessee. the Bank may gi eccess as required by the process
regardiess of the. *acl lha' p_[open’y of The other Lessee. is in (he BEx. - o
!

1 {10} Inthe ever( o‘ kﬁe daalh of eny Lessee or duly-autharized depuly, each surviving Lessee or duly-authorized daputy shall imimediat
the Bank, Sumect to the provnsmné of Section 1 hersaf, such surviving co-Lesseo shall continue to have access to the Box in accordance with mT

aws-0f Ahe eity-and county=—th Stdte-of-Tex ~and-the-dnited Stetes -Any didy-auth yemust be-r inted by-alt r ini £3see
™ "{11) This cortract is not assignabic or @E{gra@?&@a;@ﬁemn‘hmg‘nn@ﬂgj’tmﬁsl&“hmeo( shail immedietely torminato this sontract

(19) Neitner the Bank noriany officer or employee of the Bank in his private or official capacity shall be authorized to act as deputy o7 agont 10|
) assee of as co-Lesses In any manner in cannection with the Box,

{_ . (13).The Bank.teservesthe right to make such other rules and conditions or change o provisions as herein stated as mey from time to time be
hocessary for safety. care o praservation of good crdsr, by mailing a copy of such rules, conditions or changes to the Lessee showing the effectlve
daie of such cwangg S ould any state or federal statute o] veculstlom"pe adopted or amended which dirpctf affeu the rm of this Lfase thi $

bohoaehali v deenSl MOAR: c:r‘m(ﬂrpom?é)suﬂh"%@ [AeRaralois ] c.rypnmv»smns? 911 it NBOBIG ¥Nsq0ig E 18,15 N

- D THE BANKSHRRERARING CONTHOLION WS e Bl TR B0 ) DR Te Sonseiimumter ity svbuid oniropsir
FAILURE TO EXERCISE ORDINARY DILIGENCE IN PREVEN b‘TH pPENING OF TH!E BDX AUIHOWZE@ RERSON !F LHE wBI\NK
[SHOULD FAIL TO EXERGISE SUGH DILIGENGE AND sucp;mwéh }S THE Pnoxumré'ckbrg% Ug‘t £8"OF EONTENTS: grot
ONETARY LIABILITY SHALL NOT EXCEED $1,000.00. IF LESSEE DESIRES INSURANCE AGAINST LOSS IN ANY GREATER AMOUNT A
ISEPARATE CONTRACT OF INSURANGE MUST BE NEGOTIATED. THE OPENING OF THE 8OX BY ANY UNAUTHORIZED PERSONS SHALL

NOT BE INFERRED SOLELY FROM THE LOSS OF OR DAMAGE TO ANY OF ITS CONTENTS. 332231 |
S— |
TOAATHOD TI20493a 33n2 (@ 7 v oesas

ASNCTELD
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" Box no.

Fo

Srf/’é_{z

Contents

Q’é S w9

Location of key(s) f;: Ll ‘(J AL f}d

':ﬁ’j@* e 5 f‘;ﬁﬂ/f@%w LA % ,W:W pe

Eitf 5 ﬂ’.«‘rm&‘ L FEAEL

fzv,ﬁxg:f <

el ot it F

s F,@Zﬁf(’ *"

\,3’}’?14/ A&:‘ A* -i“ y“ M{i S E _
Brpens § é’;@féﬁfwx S;‘ *{/4@&@

Broker/pgrson to contact

Tdcphonc no. 7/3 %ﬁ r= /[/ 7 /

&

'

Account no. __

. ,
Name of SIO(k or bond : Nuinber of shares
Broker/pcerson to contact _ . R L ;
Telephoneno. . Account no. N SO 3
Name of stock or bond Number-of shares

) L

BRUNSTING000661



Bankof America

Bank of America

Legat Order Processing
CA9-705-05-19

P.0O. Box 3609

Los Angeles, CA 20051

March 23, 2012

BAYLESS & STOKES
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS
2931 FERNDALE

HOUSTON, TX 77098

RE: Reference # 0032212001269
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting

Bank of America, N.A. {"the Bank") received the above-referenced Subpoena and responds as follows:
The Bank is unable to locate any of the records requested with the information provided.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this March 23, 2012
in Los Angeles/Los Angeles CA.

[, Thary Em, declare that | am employed by Bank of America N. A, in the Legal Order Processing
Department and the Bank's designated duiy authorized Custodian of Records for documents and/or
information to be produced under the referenced Subpoena.

The Bank reserves the right to designate another Custodian as it deems appropriate in the event an
actual appearance is required.

Should you need to forward any additional correspondence to us regarding this matter, please direct it to
the address noted above. When contacting the Bank regarding this matter, please use the Reference #
L032212001269.

4/
Thary E "
Sr. Operations Representative

Legal Order Processing
213-580-0701

P5005
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BAYLESS & STOKES

BOBBIE GRACE BAYLESS * ATTORNEYS AT LAW * DALIA BROWNING STOKES
BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRIAL LAW 2931 FERNDALE BOARD CERTIFIED ESTATE PLANNING & PROSATE LAW
TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SFECIALIZATION HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION
NATISNAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY . kes@bayl "

A stokes@@baylessstokes.com
bayless@baylessstokes.com Telephone: {713) 622-2224

Telecopier: (71 3) 522.2218 *LICENSED IN TEXAS AND COLORADO

June 22, 2012

Sent via telecopier - 415.796.1145

Mr. Thary Em s
Bank of America

Legal Order Processing
CA9-705-05-19

P.O. Box 3609

Los Angeles, California 90051

Re:  Cause No. 2012-14538; In re: Carl Henry Brunsting, In the 80™ Judicial District
Court of Harris County, Texas

Bank of America Reference No. 1032212001269
Dear Mr. Em;:

Bank of America was previously served with a request for documents in the above-referenced
case. On March 23,2012, [ received a letter from you indicating the bank was unable to locate any
of the requested records. However, during discovery in the case, another party has produced safe
deposit box payment notices from Bank of America for safe deposit boxes with at least two different
numbers, copies of which are attached. Ido not necessarily believe these are the only boxes covered
by the request, but [ hope this additional information will help you locate the information requested,
both relating to these boxes and any others I have described. I have reason to believe that either
these or other safe deposit boxes may now be held in the name of “The Elmer H. Brunsting
Descendant’s Trust” and/or “The Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor’s Trust,” for which Anita K.
Brunsting and Amy Ruth Brunsting are acting as trustees. The Brunsting Family Living Trust
identified in the request consists of those two trusts.

Please use this new information to locate the requested documents. For your convenience,
I have attached Exhibit I to the Petition which was previously served on the bank and which
describes the documents requested from Bank of America. 1have also attached a copy of the Court’s
Order requiring the production of these records by Bank of America.

P5006



June 22, 2012
Page 2

If you have any questions, please call me upon your receipt of this letter. These documents
were requested some time ago, and I need them as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Bobble G. Bayless

BGB/st
Enclosures

cc: Carl Brunsting (via ¢mail)

P5007



Bankof America “'?’/

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SAFE DEPOSIT BOX

P 0 BOX 53150 PAYMENT NOTICE

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6
SIZE: 5X10

o949 4519 0O0DB74E DLI4L) 00OO0DO0OBO0 X NOTICE DATE: 06/14/11

RENTAL PERIOD
07/19/11 TO 07718712

NELVA E BRUNSTING CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR $8.00
VICTORIA TX 77904-3049

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BARK: 0099 CENTER: 8519

TOWN & COUNTRY BOX RUMBER: D000B74-6

701 TOWN & COUNTRY SIZE: 5X10

BLVD #210

HOUSTON TX 77024

NELVA E BRUNSTING RENTAL RATE: $145.00

203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR DISCOUNT: .

VICTORIA TX 77904-3049 AUTO-DRAFT-REG $22.00-
PAYMENT/CREDBIT: $115.00-
CHARGE TO ACCT: $8.00

WE WILL DEBIT $8.00 FROM YOUR

ACCOUNT #AXXXXXXAXXXX1143 ON 07/19/11.
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS,

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit.
Please do not remit a payment.

— P5008
BRUNSTING002016



Bankof America 2>

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
P 0 BOX 53150

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150
0099 a519 00003853 4082709 0000009800 3

ELMER H BRUNSTING
13630 PINEROCK LN

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519.

BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3
SIZE: 35X10

NOTICE DATE: 08/27/09

RENTAL PERIOD
10701709 TO 09/30/10

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXNXXXXXXXX1143
$98.00

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
TOWN & COUNTRY
701 TOWN & COUNTRY

BLVD #210

HOUSTON TX 77024

ELMER H BRUNSTING

13630 PINEROCK LN

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914

WE WILL DEBIT $98.00 FROM YOUR
ACCOUNT #XNXXXXXXXAXX1143 ON 10-01/09.
PLEASE DNEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3
SIZE: 5X10

RENTAL RATE: $145.00
DISCOUNT:
AUTO-DRAFT~-PREM $47.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $98.00

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit.

Please do not remit a payment.

P5009
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Documents to be Produced by Bank of America

All rental agreements for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting,
or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All signature or other authorization documents for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All documents reflecting the parties accessing any safe deposit box rented by Elmer
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All inventories of items held in any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva
Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All billing records for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or
the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

EXHIBIT I P5010



Certified Document Namber: 52262950 - Page | of 2

IN RE: CARL HENRY BRUNSTING

Filed 12 Ma

17 A9:30

Chris Daniael - District Clerk

Harrs County
ED101J016883935
NO. 2012-14538 By: adifiani a. solis
’ Wy

§ IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF . .-

§ (DEPX

g HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS % C

§ 80™ JUDICIAL  DISTRICT

ORDER ON CARL HENRY BRUNSTING’S

VERIFIED PETITION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS BEFORE SUIT

After considering the Petition of Carl Henry Brunsting, asking the court for permission to

take oral and written depositions to investigate potential claims, the response, if any, and arguments

of counsel, the court GRANTS the request and finds that allowing Petitioner to take the requested

depositions may prevent a failure or delay of justice in an anticipated suit and that the likely benefit

of allowing the Petitioner to take the requested depositions to investigate potential claims outweighs

the burden or expense of the procedure,

It is therefore ORDERED that petitioner may take the oral and/or written deposition of

A,

B.

D,

E.

Carole Ann Brunsting;

Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil
Shareholder Services;

Tino Vasquez;

Robert Cantu; and

Bank of America, NA

at a time and place arranged by Petitioner’s counsel.

Unless the documents are being obtained by deposition on written questions, the following

witnesses are also directed to deliver the documents specified in the applicable exhibits attached to

the Petition to the offices of Petitioner’s counsel at least 7 days prior to their deposition:

P5011



Certified Document Number: 52262950 - Page 2 of 2

A. Carole Ann Brunsting (Documents described in Exhibit ID to be produced by
this witness)

B, Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobi}
Sharcholder Services (Documents described in Exhibit E to be produced by
this witness)

C. Bank of America, NA (Documents described in Exhibit I to be produced by
this witness)

It is further ORDERED that the hearing concerning the depositions of and docurnents to be

produced by Vacek & Freed, PLLC, Candace L. Kunz-Freed, Anita Brunsting, and Amy Brunsting

is reset for 'Jf)rw/ ’2012} cotb Qa‘ 20 a.m .

SIGNED this éﬁt‘: day of P oy ,2012.

N

PRESIDIN DGE

P5012
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""""""""""""

I, Chris Daniel, District Clerk of Harris
County, Texas certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the original record filed and or
recorded in my office, electronically or hard
copy, as it appears on this date.

Witness my official hand and seal of office
this June 14, 2012

Certified Document Number: 52262950 Total Pages: 2

(Kot (L b

Chris Daniel, DISTRICT CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

In aceordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated
documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com
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BAYLESS & STOKES

BOBBIE GRACE BAYLESS * ATTORNEYS AT LAW * DALIA BROWNING STOKES
BOARD CERTIFIED CIVE, TRIAL LAW 2931 FERNDALE BOARD CERTIFIED ESTATE PLANNING & PROBATE LAW
TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION TEXAS BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION
NATKINAL BOARD OF TRIAL ADVOCACY HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 slokesg@baylesssiokes.com
bayless@baylessstokes.com Telephone: (713} 522-2224 ~

Telecopier: (713) 5222218 “LICENSED IN TEXAS AND COLORADO

June 22, 2012

Sent via telecopier - 415.796.1145

Mr. Thary Em

Bank of America

Legal Order Processing
CA9-705-05-19

P.O. Box 3609

Los Angeles, California 90051

Re:  Cause No. 2012-14538; In re: Carl Henry Brunsting; In the 80™ Judicial District
Court of Harris County, Texas

Bank of America Reference No. 1L032212001269
Dear Mr. Em:

Bank of America was previously served with a request for documents in the above-referenced
case, On March 23, 2012, [ received a letter from you indicating the bank was unable to locate any
of the requested records. However, during discovery in the case, another party has produced safe
deposit box payment notices from Bank of America for safe deposit boxes with at least two different
numbers, copies of which are attached. I do not necessarily believe these are the only boxes covered
by the request, but I hope this additional information will help you locate the information requested,
both relating to these boxes and any others I have described. I have reason to believe that either
these or other safe deposit boxes may now be held in the name of “The Elmer H. Brunsting
Descendant’s Trust” and/or “The Nelva E. Brunsting Survivor’s Trust,” for which Anita K.
Brunsting and Amy Ruth Brunsting are acting as trustees. The Brunsting Family Living Trust
identified in the request consists of those two trusts.

Please use this new information to locate the requested documents. For your convenience,
I have attached Exhibit I to the Petition which was previously served on the bank and which
describes the documents requested from Bank of America. I have also attached a copy of the Court’s
Order requiring the production of these records by Bank of America.
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June 22, 2012
Page 2

If you have any questions, please call me upon your receipt of this letter. These documents
were requested some time ago, and I need them as soon as possible.

Very truly yours

Bobble G. Baylcss

BGB/st
Enclosures

ce: Carl Brunsting (via ¢mail)
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Banltof America 2
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
P O BOX 53150 PFAYMENT NOTICE
FHOENIX AZ 85072-3150 BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519
BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6
SIZE: 5X10

o098 4519 0000874k OL141) OOGDDDOACOD 1 NOTICE DATE: 06/16/14

RENTAL PERIOD
07,1911 TO 07/18/12

NELVA E BRUNSTING CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXX1143
203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR $8.00
VICTORIA TX 77904-3049

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL

SATE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. BANK: 0099  CENTER: 8519

TOWN & COUNTRY BOX NUMBER: 0000874-6

701 TOWN & COUNTRY SIZE: 5X10

BLVD #210

HOUSTON TX 77024

NELVA E BRUNSTING RENTAL RATE: $145.00

203 BLOOMINGDALE CIR DISCOUNT: :

VICTORIA TXK 77904-3049 AUTO-DRAFT-REG $22.00-
PAYMENT/CREDIT: $115.,00-
CHARGE TO ACCT: $8.00

WE WILL DEBIT $8.00 FROM YOUR

ACCOUNT #XXXXXXXXXXKX1143 ON 07719711,
PLEASE DEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

Note : Payment will be made by antomatic debit.
Please do not remit a payment.

S P5016
BRUNSTING002016



BankofAmerica 22

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A,
P 0 BOX 53150

PHOENIX AZ 85072-3150
0099 85)9 00003853 042709 UOODOOS800 3

ELMER H BRUNSTING
13630 PINEROCK LN

HOUSTON TX 77079-5914

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK;: 0099 CENTER: 8519 .

BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3
SIZE: 5X10

NOTICE DATE: 08727709

RENTAL PERIOD
10-01709 TO 0930710

CHARGE TO ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXAXXX1143
$98.00

FOR SAFE DEPOSIT BOX ANNUAL RENTAL

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX
PAYMENT NOTICE

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
TOWN & COUNTRY

701 TOWN & COUNTRY
BLVD #210

HOUSTON

ELMER H BRUNSTING
13630 PINEROCK LN
HOUSTON

TX 77024

TX 77079-5914

WE WILL DEBIT $98.00 FROM YOUR
ACCOUNT #XXAXXXXAXXXX1143 ON 10/01/09,
PLEASE BEDUCT THE CHARGE AMOUNT FROM YOUR
BANK OF AMERICA ACCOUNT.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS.

Note : Payment will be made by automatic debit.

Please do not remit a payment.

BANK: 0099 CENTER: 8519
BOX NUMBER: 0000385-3
SIZE: 5X10

RENTAL RATE: $145.00
DISCOUNT:
AUTO-DRAFT-PREM $47.00-

CHARGE TO ACCT: $98.00

P5017

BRUNSTING002084



Documents to be Produced by Bank of America

All rental agreements for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting,
or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All signature or other authorization documents for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All documents reflecting the parties accessing any safe deposit box rented by Elmer
Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All inventories of items held in any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva
Brunsting, or the Brunsting Family Living Trust.

All billing records for any safe deposit box rented by Elmer Brunsting, Nelva Brunsting, or
the Brunsting Family Living Trust,

EXHIBIT I P5018



Certified Document Number: 52262956 - Page 1 of 2

IN RE; CARL HENRY BRUNSTING

Filed 12 May 17 A9:30
Chris Daniel - District Clerk
Harris County
ED101J016883935

NO. 2012-14538 By: adiliani a. solis

D ()ZL

§ IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF .. -

§ (DEPX
& HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS % C_

§

8 8o™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ORDER ON CARL HENRY BRUNSTING’S

VERIFIED PETITION TO TAKE DEPOSITIONS BEFORE SUIT

After considering the Petition of Carl Henry Brunsting, asking the court for permission to

take oral and written depositions to investigate potential claims, the response, if any, and arguments

of counsel, the court GRANTS the request and finds that allowing Petitioner to take the requested

depositions may prevent a failure or delay of justice in an anticipated suit and that the likely benefit

of allowing the Petitioner to take the requested depositions to investigate potential claims outwei ghs

the burden or expense of the procedure.

It is therefore ORDERED that petitioner may take the oral and/or written deposition of

A,

B.

D.

E.

Carole Ann Brunsting;

Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMobil
Shareholder Services;

Tino Vasquez,

Robert Cantu; and

Bank of America, NA

at a time and place arranged by Petitioner's counsel.

Uniess the documents are being obtained by deposition on written questions, the following

witnesses are also directed to deliver the documents specified in the applicable exhibits attached to

the Petition to the offices of Petitioner’s counsel at least 7 days prior to their deposition:

P5019



Certified Document Number: 52262950 - Page 2 of 2

A, Carole Ann Brunsting (Documents described in Exhibit D to be produced by
this witness)

B. Computershare Investor Services, LLC, the transfer agent for ExxonMabil
Shareholder Services (Documents described in Exhibit E to be produced by
this witness)

C. Bank of America, NA (Documents described in Exhibit I to be produced by
this witness)

It is further ORDERED that the hearing concerning the depositions of and documents to be

produced by Vacek & Freed, PLLC, Candace L. Kunz-Freed, Anita Brunsting, and Amy Brunsting

is reset for —j:'nc/ ,2012’ M q# 30 a e

SIGNED this 4@ _day of e ,2012.
hd L)

Nl

PRESIDIN DGE
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I, Chris Daniel, District Clerk of Harris
County, Texas certify that this is a true and
correct copy of the original record filed and or
recorded in my office, electronically or hard
copy, as it appears on this date.

Witness my official hand and seal of office
this June 14, 2012

Certified Document Number: 52262950 Total Pages: 2

(hoie(L b

Chris Daniel, DISTRICT CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

In accordance with Texas Government Code 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated
documents are valid. If there is a question regarding the validity of this document and or seal
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com
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confirmation Report —Memory Send

Time ; Jun-22-12  12:10pm

Tel line

léame :
Jab number : o B20
Date t Jun-22 12:08pm
To 1 14157961145
Document pages 09
Start time ¢ Jun-22 12:08pm
End time : Jun-22 12:10pm
Pages sent ;09
Status 0K
Job number : 820 *¥*k% SEND SUCCESSFUL #®:=*:#*

BAVLESS & STOKES
ATTORMNEYS AT LAW

BOGRIE GRACE BAYLESS 2931 FERNDALE TRLEPHONE: (713) SIZ-2%23
DALIA BROWNING STORES FAOUSTON, TEXAS 77098 THLECOPILR: {7i3) 522-23218

TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL LETTIER

TCr: MName:__Thaxry K
Organization:__ _Bank of America Loepgal Order Procoessinege
Telecopy Mumber: 415,796 . 1145
Office Numbex: 213.880,070]

Document(s) Boeing Sent: res : " =2

Number of Pages: et ) (Including this Cover Page)
FROM: Name: __Bobbic G. Bavless
Date:__June 22, 2013
SENT BY: Shavwn Teaguwe
COMMENTS:

The information contained in this facsimile messageis intanded to be privileged aad/ v confidential information
Intendod only for the use of the individual or entiry named above. If the reader o this message is nor the
intended reciplent, or the employee or agent responsible ro deliver it o the Intended recipient, you are harcby
notified that any dissom ination, distribution ar copying of this communieation is strictly prohibiced. ¥ITyou have
received this communication In error, please immodiately notify us by feiephono, and return the completa
original Mmessage to us Ak the aRove addross via the U.S. Postal Sorvico. You will be reimbursed for any postage
or tolaphone charges incurred in compliance with vhis request. Thank you.

IF VOU DO NOT RECETIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE CALL BACK IMMEDIATELY @G (713) S22-2224 §
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Bankof America "7‘2/“

Bank of America

Legal Order Processing
CAS-705-05-19

P.0Q. Box 3609

Los Angeles, CA 90051

July 23, 2012

BAYLESS & STOKES
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS
2831 FERNDALE

HOUSTON, TX 77098

RE: Reference # 1032212001269
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting
Customer Name:

Enclosed are the documents requested in the Subpoena issued in the above case.

We consider your receipt of these records as compliance with the above-referenced subpoenaflegal
request and our file is now closed. If additional records are required they will be forwarded to you upon
receipt.

Please contact me as soon as possible at the number listed below and let me know if further research is
necessary.

Legal Order Processing
213-580-0701
S4SE

P5023
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Bankof America 25

Bank of America

Legal Order Processing
CA9-705-05-19

P.C. Box 3609

Los Angeles, CA 90051

July 23, 2012

BAYLESS & STOKES
BOBBIE G. BAYLESS
2931 FERNDALE

HOUSTON, TX 77098

RE: Reference # L032212001269
Case: In Re: Carl Henry Brunsting

I, Thary Em, declare that | am employed by Bank of America N. A. in the subpoena processing
department and the Bank's desighated duly autherized Custodian of Records for documents and/or
information produced under the referenced legal order. The Bank reserves the right to designate another
Custodian as it deems appropriate in the event an actual appearance is reguired concerning the records
produced herein. | certify the authenticity of the records produced herewith and that they were:

a) Made at or near the time of the occurrence, condition or event of the matters set forth by,
or from information transmitted by, a person with knowledge of those matters.

b) Kept in the course of regularly conducted activity.

¢) Made by the regularly conducted activity as a regular practice, by the personnel of the
business.

The identity of the records produced is as follows. Safe deposit box. Total number of Bank documents
included is 9 pages. This does not include the Notarized Affidavit of Business Records and Cover Letter.

The enclosed records are true copies of bank records in the custodian's possession as described in the
referenced legal order. | am familiar with the mode of preparation of the enclosed records and they are
prepared as follows:

OTHER: Original records were prepared or received at or near the time of their creation and were stored
by the Bank in the ordinary course of business. Upon receipt of this subpoena, the Bank searched and
retrieved the original records and prepared a true and correct copy, using generally accepted
photocopying techniques. '

| declare under penalty of pe;?jury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on this 23 day of July,
2012, in the city of Los Angeles, in the State of CA.

Should you need to forward any additional correspondence to us regarding this matter, please direct it to
the address noted above. When contacting the Bank regarding this Subpoena, please use the Reference
#1L032212001269.

Sr. Operations Representative
CA - Legal Order Processing
213-580-0701

P5024

(5-17-1486B  05-2010



Bankof America &5

State Of California )
)
County Of Los Angeles )

On July 23, 2012 bhefore me, J

personally appeared Thary Em who progre‘c? %geﬁle%ngﬂm%ﬁabﬁiactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same
in her authorized capacity, and that by her sighature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

f certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

JEW’%"&W
onG

Place Notary Seal Above Signaturg of Ndtary Public

P5025
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Bankof America,22%

BANK OF AMERICA. N.A. "The Bank" Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement
T — OO —bii —
Box No.: 908519003853 Annval Rental (Initial Term}: _ $70.00
Account Title Social Security Number / Tax ID Date of Birth
ELMER H BRUNSTING 202~ 32 —8905 09 /29 /%) 1
Name of Renter - Social Security Number / Tax ID Date of Birth # ¢ .
NELVA E BRUNSTING gl =20 5508 /O /OHel/9216
Name of Renter Social Security Number / Tax ID Date of Birth E( ol . OSSN/
i~ ) - - - Sl 3] eve
CARL BRUNSTING %96% -S6 b2y |17]5]1/5 55 Y
Billing/Notice - Name/Address LD. No % irrlsryLRenteq_,_ . IB. Eo. (Flgr o I‘éeg}e&:) . ™
s o Ve S 29 Cer JOK/H
13630 PINEROCK LN Qﬁi’ lh) 4 Iir‘F:D( £ ajra o5 3<e Mg FOX
Billing/Notice Address Home Phone ; ’ Businese Phone
e 713-464-4391
City, State, Zip Business/Occupation of Primary Renter
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914
Mother's Malden Name Birthplace ~ Relationship of Co-Renter to Primary
—_— =
Designation Of Renters ﬂpersonal [ Business
[sote Renter %D-Renters
DSoie Proprietor E.] Partnership
[jNot For Profit Organization Ej Corporation

[ 1.ast Named Pereon Is Additional Signatory (For Power of Attorney Only)

Clother:

Subject to the Safe Deposit Box Rules and Regulations furnished on separate copy and incorporated by reference into this Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement, Bank

of America, N.A, hereby rents the above indicated Safe Deposit Box ("Box"} to the Renter(s) for an initial term of one year commencing as of the date hereof, and

thereafter from year to year until this Rental Agreement is terminated as provided. The amount of the rent shall be as indicated above unless the Bank notifies

Renter in writing prior to any rental anniversary date that the annual rental for the next year shall be different. The Renter(s) by signing this Rental Agreement,

accept(s} this Rental Agreement pursuant to the terms hereof and hereby acknowledges receipt of two Jeys to such Box and a copy of the Safe Deposit Box Rules and
" Regutations for said Box, The Bank does not rent Safe Deposit Boxes (o more than one Renter in the state of New York.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: (1} The contenis of your safe deposit box are not protected against loss under insurance
coverage maintained by the Bank. {2} For your Trolecﬁon, you should secure your own insurance through an
insurarico compuny of your choice. {3} You should keep a complete list and description of ull property sfored in
your safe deposit box, as well as the appraised value and proof of ownership.

Payment Avthorization
[ Check here if you want annual rentals automatically charged against your account as indicated below:

You are hereby authorized to charge my [ |checking [ X savings account number _..._0_0.8.5_'1.9_0.0.]_15-3 for safe deposit rental payments
in accordance with the above schedule. This authority is to remain in effect until revoked by me in writing, and it is agreed that until you actually receive such
notice of revocation you shall be fully protected in making any such charge.

L—_] Please bill me for the annual box rentals. (A billing fee may be charged for the billing service.)

Discount & Key Peposit (;L .
(:E-:&dvantage [J Money Manager Key Deposit: $ A

DAssociate D Premier Bank

[JPrivate Bank

rl Pl

=43 /%7%

Renter Signature >

By:

Name of Non-Individual Box Renter (Business Name) Signature of Non-Individual Box Representative Title of Non-Individual Box Representative

Box Surrender - FLvO
Safe deposit box number 3 g 2 2:3 in the vault of Bank of America located at 10 l TUUU]L\ "A’Mb O ﬁuuw’\l 2-[(3

banking center in "pﬂ'\l AR ) (city/state), with 1 2 keys is hereby surrendered. All property stored in the box
has been removed and received by the undersigned and all liability of the Bank is hereby released.

Koy DRt | i Cr, O ) fra Py 7/ /0
’é;‘;$%/‘%-m A P Yoy M’), # Signature of Renter I Date

Associate Name:__ EDWARD P GUZMAN Date Box Opened: __10/01/1996 Number of PagePSOZG !
[ e )& é )
00-14-9061M 042005 NTX Q/(U 36(3/ [}{/jf’ ?\f/’f/bé . @(@4/ :




Bankof America

S
' 4’//’ Account Title
Record of Entry Into Account Title
Safe Deposit Box BC Name
BC Number

Special Instructions

Authorized .

Signers

Date

Box Number D0 T

N

/

DT
AN

&N
S

Time _~Signature_{

‘3( \ N / /\\;”7*
O AN\
AN/

Bank Associate

020408 245

WK T

12

7/7/0%
35/ /537 (09
213/3 (67

YOS

00-14-

e N it
\ \()S f@/w&éﬂﬂﬁmmq

DL~ OIGZLe €
Z”'“-‘){{r’ FCJ‘P-'- Q- Qn;]

L/

/U\tﬁﬁ/fmm /\ Af/éc'ww /f&ﬁ,\

Mo

oS W.ﬁ/h»fﬁ 2 /f ré_/[/,a——ﬂo/é?/-ﬁ?

se ¢

2455 [Dihia JE ety

LoKe,

Section

Box Number Account Name
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Bankof America

Record of Entry [nto

Box Number

-‘.,“;--
// Account Title

Account Title

T N - )

Pl 4 5 ‘ZLA-'uf}l’ 10 : l}(‘,[m ﬁi"u—?ﬂt" ¥4 ]

[ S S
B

Safe Deposit Box BCName  “Tgrcem @ o f-og t~ 47
BC Number | $4 State T/
Special Instructions
Amllo‘:'izcd
Signers
Date Time Signature Bank Assogjate
Cloz 1115 | O e sy )
Von (20~ | Eptotaes Moy | "~
‘57;/ 3;;6\,/ // 57 / M/é%(¢¢.—¢fﬁw .’ C? A A
AT52 Mm@ /71—;,,4 P

o [l b
muﬂb?b&

0B-14-30468

(2

Y

Y LOKCC

7R

- Y P
Su.tlon Bax Number Account Name
] B RS glmeﬂ” 1 B vy, 4 L)efub\ Jew;.-)t i
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. M o ttleb— 10T U], IoriAn g o « [ Yelirew o
BanksiAmerica »“‘W Account Title s [ hukxf shim e : Fed .
C&v l tn, S 5 }% . 5
Record of Entry Into Safe Deposit Box ¥y O /mh,j

Box Number O O 3(( &w

Special Instructions

Renters! ,é///?_.&{ % éZfﬁM%
ﬁiﬁﬁ“d C;)Ck%ﬂdj?‘{iﬁaaﬂéaawq
(g o 4 Cooctn g5

.-)/

Date Time Signature Bank Associate

Qm/‘z(? JLAT i Xﬁ%@m Mle . -
‘f/“/ 79 //3“/*""% L)A_/&b/% z:z.~44“37 ’/M////C{/ﬂmo
Y, 7 T 2 %W‘ AT ()
(s G\ AP e A SV s T J T 'J( SN G
g S0 | (P D e i Breo e ot Zu«ém—v

ol bloe | 2:35 WD ne, (85t o~

bo-14-5046NSB 4-1999 G

P5031



Box Number

002395 -3 Y

Date Time Signature

Bank Associate
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Bankof America, 227

ANK OF AMERICA, N.A, "The Bank"

Box No.: 008512008746

Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement

Annual Rental {Initial Term): _$115.00

Account Title Social Security Number / Tax ID Date of Birth

NELVA E BRUNSTING 481~ 30 —4685 10/08/1926

Name of Renter Social Security Number / Tax ID Date of Birth

ANITA KAY BRUSTING 457— 25 —1860 08/07/1963 /

Name of Renter

Social Security Number / Tax ID

Date of Birth /”

Bitling/Netice - Name/Address

LD. No. (For Primary Renter) 1.D. No. (Fer Co-Renter)
03989339

13630 PINEROCK LN 01934029
Billing/Notice Address Home Phone
713-464-4391

City, State, Zip
HOUSTON TX 77079-5914

Business/Occupation of Primary Renter

Business Phone /

Mother's Maiden Name

Birthplace

Designation Of Renters
[ ]sole Renter
{ 150le Proprietor

{_INot For Profit Organization

Re[an%c{p of Co-Renter to Primary
vt
(=

%oqal [ Business
Co-Renters
D Partnership

[:] Corporation

E:]Last Named Person Is Additional Signatory (For Power of Attorney Only)

[:I Other:

Fal

Subject to the Safe Deposit Box Rules and Regulations furnished on separate copy and incorporated by reference into this Safe Deposit Box Rental Agreement, Bank

of America, N.A. hereby rents the above indicated Safe Deposit Box ("Box") to the Renter(s) for
thereafter from year to year until this Rental Agreement is terminated as provided. The amg,
Renter in writing prier to any rental anniversary date that the annual rental for the nexty
accept({s) this Rental Agreement pursuant to the terme hereof and hereby\a
Regulations for satd Box. The Bank does not rent Safe Deposit Boxeg to

IMPORTANT NOTICE: {1) The conienis ol you
coveruge maintained by the Bunk.

insurance company of your choice.

your safe deposit box, us well as Ihe ugpra

h initial term of one year commencing as of the date hereof, and
t of the rent shall be as indicated above unless the Bank notifies

an one Renter in the state of New York.

eposjt box are not protected against loss under insurance
r ‘ tech n, you should secure your own insurance through an

d keop a completoe list and description of all property stored in
vulue nd proof of ownership.

Payment Avthorization

mCheck here if you want annual rentais automam

again your account as indicated below:

for safe deposit rental payments

You are hereby authorized to charge my [chhec in
in accordance with the above achedule. ’I‘h:s
notice of revocation you shall be fully

DPiease bill me for the annual box re (é blllmg fee pfay be charged for the billing service.)

Discount & Key Deposit
Advantage Manager

DAssocxate remier Bank

D Private Bank

el mm -
vy /v

Name of Non-Individual Box R‘e}té {Business Namg) Signature of Non-Individual Box Representative

- /?Dﬁ* OO

SN e (T

R Re = OM 112&}!&(1(5
By S

Key Deposit: $

Title of Non-Individual Box Representative

Box Surrender

er 06 qq - {9
HWOVLTON,  TX
ved and received by the undersigned and

D Yes IENO

in the vault of Bank of America located at TO bL) M -?—“ G_«OU M T &,\:{

(city/state}, with
Tability of the Bank is here

Safe deposit box nu
keys is hereby surrendered. All property stored in the box

i 9/9? 0 //

banking center j

has been re

iy/D}p it Refunded:

Assoctate Name:__LINDA M VIDES

CLOSED By

Signature of Renter

P5033

Number of Pages: __ _ — ~

u/ o/

Date Box Opened: __07/19/2010
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Record of Entry [nto accomntTide  #YAHTUA ¥, o RUSTING
Safe Deposit Box BC Name TTOAIN AI\KJ\\(-U\JMW\I /
BC Number ( 661/ Xy/ /S/tllte .T?(

0
N
Authorized O yI/? g %Mﬁc’;\ \?\J g‘s/“f‘/

Signers L/ /JZC.J ‘ﬁé\;W? &t Y
vy~ J

Fan)

Special Instructions

Date Time &i Te . [dentification Assoc. Initials

Malics !%(’)/7,1/»4 £ )/n e |12 () § 34060

00-14-90468  12-2003

\
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Section Box Number Account Name
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